CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

WELL #11 PUMP REPLACEMENT
W04-1387

AUGUST 17, 2004
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $41,721.80

CONTRACTOR: WESTON ENGINEERING, INC.

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 [MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $1,500.00] $1,500.00 2.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00]
REMOVE EXISTING WELL PUMP AND
2 |STOCKPILE LS 1.00 $600.00 $600.00 1.00 $600.00 $0.00
FURNISH SUBMERSIBLE WELL PUMP AND
3 |MOTOR LS 1.00[ $23,584.30 $23,584.30 1.00 $23,584.30 $0.00
4 |FURNISH 6" COLUMN PIPE LF 200.00 $22.40 $4,480.00 211.38 $4,734.91 $254.91
FURNISH 4/0 (FLAT) SUBMERSIBLE PUMP
5 |CABLE LF 500.00 $10.85 $5,425.00 530.00 $5,750.50 $325.50
6 |FURNISH 6" CHECK VALVES EA 2.00 $425.00 $850.00 2.00 $850.00 $0.00
7 |FURNISH 1/4" AIRLINE LF 530.00 $0.25 $132.50 530.00 $132.50 $0.00
8 |FURNISH LEVEL TRANSDUCER SYSTEM LS 1.00 $3,150.00] $3,150.00 1.00 $3,150.00 $0.00
9 |INSTALL WELL PUMP AND ACCESSORIES LS 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 1.00 $750.00 $0.00
10 |WELL DISINFECTION LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1.00 $500.00 $0.00
11 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 1.00 $750.00 $0.00
TOTAL $41,721.80 $43,802.21 $2,080.41




C.C.0O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)

CCO #1F

$2,080.41

PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE TO DATE:

$41,721.80

$2,080.41

$43,802.21

$2,080.41

CONTRACTOR:

ENGINEER:

MAYOR:

FINANCE:

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

Days

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:




CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

WELL #11 PUMP REPLACEMENT
W04-1387
AUGUST 17, 2004
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $41,721.80
CONTRACTOR: WESTON ENGINEERING, INC.

LINE
ITEM

DESCRIPTION

REASON FOR CHANGE

MOBILIZATION

THE EXISTING COLUMN PIPE WAS 8" INSTEAD OF 6". THE CONTRACTOR RETURNED TO UPTON TO RE-
RIG TO HANDLE THE LARGER PIPE.

FURNISH 6" COLUMN PIPE

THE PUMP WAS ACTUALLY SET AT 523' INSTEAD OF 492' INCREASING THE BID QUANTITY.

FURNISH 4/0 (FLAT) SUBMERSIBLE PUMP

CABLE

THE PUMP WAS ACTUALLY SET AT 523' INSTEAD OF 492' INCREASING THE BID QUANTITY.

PREPARED BY: STACEY TITUS

DATE: AUGUST 18, 2004




